

Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

խուլիցներիությունում իկրերգորհիմիուիցերերինն

MICHAEL, GERALD L 24531 TIMOTHY RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8101



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դեռելդուդիարդապարդիրիրերորդուր

HANKE, MARY LOUISE 25441 MCPHERSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8273



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իսութիկակիստիեւթուկիսորկակիսուհի

KING, RICK D 17232 MEADOW DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-7800



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վիլերիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկի BENNETT, RAMONA E 15034 2600 RD

CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8157



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լՍՍԱսիլՍ||իսեՍիիլըՎբՍիլըիիՄ|ՍօրդըԿլիկի

CARLILL, RANDY T 26494 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8304



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րգոլՄ||իվումիովիեսիլիգոնմ||իգկրգՄինդլլիով|

TAYLOR, GALE 23797 TABOR RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8397



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

> 162 S 100 W MOAB, UT 84532-2501



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>Կորգակալիի կրկարիկությանին կարևության</u>

MORRIS, STEVEN E PO BOX 815 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0815



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

սելիբՈւելմիլոսկիսինիլիլիկիլիիներիկիներ

HOUGHTON, THORA 19718 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8129



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

JEANNOUTOT, DEBORAH
16149 2600 RD
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8145



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ուկորիկակակականում Միկիլարկել Արկիկայի

LEON, DON ALLEN PO BOX 291 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0291



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իգորդարուցիիցիորեցիակինումութավիցինանիի

DUESTERBECK, DALE A. 25529 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5220



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յլեկիկեցՈՈՍիագերկարահակերիգոկիկյային

NICOLL, JENNIFER 325 28TH ST BOULDER, CO 80305-3311



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

ՖիոլՍվՍդիՍԱբոյուհգ||ՄրոյոգելՍդՍդիբԱյոգՍԱօդլ|

WILLIAMS, RHODA RENEE 17867 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8124



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

JONES, ROBIN J
17331 SURFACE CREEK RD

CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8122



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

-իլելուկիելիկումիշիգնիկինիկունուրկիկուկ

STITES, KATHIJEAN 1116 NE INDIAN CAMP AVE CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5229



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

SAWATZKY, TIMOTHY S
PO BOX 1125
CLIFTON, CO 81520-1125



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

BOOCO, K. LAYNE
17060 LEE LN
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8246



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

||գլըսկկը|||ժԱլըգիրԱգլերեուվկի||օեկլիկի||ը

PATTERSON, MELISSA 785 EL PINTADO RD DANVILLE, CA 94526-1406



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

այլիինիոնյիիանարորդիկոնդիկորդիալ

GONZALES, LOUIS M 12412 HIGH COUNTRY DR BAKERSFIELD, CA 93312-6855



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դուլարելիցակիորդիկարհեղանկլիրկա_ն

NORDSTROM, KENNETH E 19926 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8106



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լուսինիդիսիկորդիիվաներիիիոդորների

GROSE, BRAD R PO BOX 1267 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-1267



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

աբանականակորդիկիկիկիկին արկակիկին հեսիկի

TRUST, LTD II 23998 TABOR RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8316



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ROUSE, BOBBI JO PO BOX 403 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0403



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վերիակիիցավիկարկիրացությինիների հետևի

HEBENSTREIT, GORDON F 16845 RIMROCK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8155



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

PLASENCIA, YANDRIEL
19102 SURFACE CREEK RD

CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8126



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>հոլիի ՄակՄայի Մակի Միիսիսի դիսինի Արիսակիիս</u>

LOWRANCE, ELMER PO BOX 623 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0623



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

FUNK, DORY
19062 SURFACE CREEK RD
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8126



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ժերկիկայիցիկիիցիկութիկութիկիցիկիութի

GIST, MARILYN 24317 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8369



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

BARDEN, DONNA L.
5740 MCCLELLAND RD
CALHAN, CO 80808-9141



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րգոյենգակիկիկորկիրիկոնգիցիկիինա

KISSNER, NOLAN R 20213 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8125



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ունելինիի հերարկանին հերարական հերարհերի

ALMON, THOMAS J 24768 ROBIN RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5255



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

մոլմը[կԱլիմլիսիվունիս][ըըըսներին![կիկ]

JACOBSON, SUSAN KAY 12130 PAYNE SIDING RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-9394



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

mcfarland, melanie 13178 2930 LN HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7519



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րոխարկարարարարդիսորկարկարդուհ

TRNINICH, RITA KAY 16737 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5216



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դլիկանինիլինիլուներիիցիարիերներիրարդ

WHITING, JAMES L. PO BOX 15 MESA, CO 81643-0015



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

BOWEN, BERNADINE 25753 Q25 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8307



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ւ ին դիկիրի գրուսանությունի ին հերևինի ին ին ին ին հերևին ին ին հերևին հերևին հերևին հերևին հերևին հերևին հեր

BRYANT, MATTHEW J. 14986 2600 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8121



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

իժիսնելընեսնալինիսիժիկիգիկիսընկանգրգու

FARLEY, DARWIN J 26562 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6206



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

փլլիկիկիրդատորոյեկրինակակիկոլիոնկա

UTLEY, MICHAEL S. 18122 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8128



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

LIVING TRUST, PETROCCO-SMITH
3948 N SEVILLE CIR
GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81506-8471



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՊԻԿվոյելը|||ԻլՊԻԽվիելիՄա|Պլոյ|||ԷՊՍԻՄ

LEATON, MILES 27582 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6208



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ուրկիլիդիդիդիդորդվիկդուկիիդդիհրդուդի

HARRISON, TIMOTHY R 24606 SORRENTO LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8422



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈՈՒՐՈՒՈՐՈՈՒՈՐՈՒՈՐՈՒՈՒՈՐՈՐՈՒՈՐՈՐՈՒՈՐՈՐ

CLARKE, ARNOLD B. 18561 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8127



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ժոլիժիլիգիորիուկկՍորժիլկՍուրոիկիգկովիկիլի<u>ի</u>

BARAJAS, PATRICIO 18232 HANSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5249



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

MգոհակոՌիուվՈւմիակՈւտրի Միրիսիդու

HARTMAN JR., WALTER R PO BOX 305 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0305



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Վոլիվիկիցոկիցիկիրիոսակերիիոսեների

ROBERTS, MERLE D 26692 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8304



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ոլիելիայունիերը հայարդիայի անգիների գիրի

KENDALL, DARRELL E. 20264 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8125



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վիկին-իկին-իկի-իգկ-ելի-ագիդակին-իկ

STALLINGS, WILLIAM A. 24896 TIMOTHY RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8156



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ուլենըգեկիլիցիլունիուկիցիկիլիկիկիկիկիկիկի

DJOS, MATTS G 15958 STARDUST LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-6701



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իութերուսթիրիկիիկիիորդուդիութերի

MARTINEZ, NORA 2935 JON HALL GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81503-2382



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վիրվիելիկելիակիկինովիկիատուրվիկի

MCFARLAND, JAYNE 1430 W 221ST ST TORRANCE, CA 90501-4026



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>Որիր հրվիկնի հերի իսկի իրին իրին իրկին իրկին ի</u>

MEIKLEJOHN, JAMES 27519 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3106



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

-գովելիկունկումիկըկիկիկիկիկիկինիկիկի

HULTEEN ORCHARDS INC 26075 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6205



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լկ^ըկից հեռի վիրբույի ՄՈՐ գիր կորհային գո

HAMILTON, TAMMY F 1082 NE SHADY OAK AVE CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5247



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

երլինեսկլներին վրախկիկիկիկին գիվալիիկին

BURRITT, JOHN 12317 BURRITT RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8207



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

գրհետկորդիութիլիլինիկներիներինիկութիկիրին

NEUROCK, MICHAEL J 28517 P 25 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8202



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դերկիսիիկիկիսիկությունը արևիրիրիկիկիկի

EDGINGTON, GARY L 25403 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5219



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իսի Պենսի Մերո Պենս Գուհային հայ Անկանի Մինի

LAIRD, JOSEPH 18105 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8141



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

արդելիկիրությանը Արկիլիրիությին ինդերի

WIDNER, WANETA 25288 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3100



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դպրոլունիցիկկիցովինիիցիցիկիկնուկներից

AINSWORTH, KIM 24657 TIMOTHY RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8107



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Վուկելի (Որվի Աժրոյ Միկենը հանի իրի իրենկակի

WYLDE, DAVID M. 1332 WILLIAMS ST 103 DENVER, CO 80218-2630



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յունընարինկիսկվիրժիկըիննակունիկիննակի

HINCHMAN, DANIEL S 18056 HANSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5401



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ուկոն-առոնդնորիիիիութ-բանիդներ

BARIL, JUDITH K 26786 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8304



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ակիրերերին ինդերութիրի հետևիկութի

HARVEY, BRENDA 27264 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8306



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րգիրութվերեկարգիվերենիկիրումելիրու

DICKOFF JEREMY 25098 IRA WAY CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8242



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րժիդիրվիվներգրվականիկերկիկիլի նվականի

SHAVER, RONALD 18200 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8170



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

մակիլիվլլիկին հերգիկիրը կարկիլիկի և բ

SORLYE, SPENCER G 16396 2675 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8148



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ի վիստականին հերկանին արևանին անկանին հայաստանին հերկանի

NELSON, BARBARA L. 24821 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8162



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>իսիկոլիվիրերդեմեներ||արժիիալիկությու</u>|||

MCPEEK, JACK D 18443 COYOTE RUN RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-6704



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լկԱյ||իեկ||եկլկլկիեկ|||իդոդեմ||Աեկերիլ

HATHEWAY SR, JAMES L. 18321 HIGHWAY 65 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8223



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

թիսիսիկիկումովիկորդիկիկիկիկիկունակումակով

CARMACK, JAMI LYNN 15467 PEACH RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8136



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իկրդեկոր||կոհդ||կկիդերույրկ|ըրեհետկ|իկկ NEILL, JAMES M PO BOX 1082

CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-1082



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

HOLT, WILLIAM L 25177 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8301



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իսորհուս-իրվիկեսիսիիվինիկիսկնիսկնիսկինը

STELL, WILLIAM E 24610 SORRENTO LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8422



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

KENNEDY, LUCRETIA D PO BOX 20296 BOULDER, CO 80308-3296



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

իրարատուկնումին հուրիների հուրական

KINSLOW, GREGORY 1316 OWL CREEK AVE MONTROSE, CO 81401-4262



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հովՈւվիդեսԱլեդՈւվեսԱեւգդՈւվիդյյերիլՈւյլել

BAKER, CLAUDIA S 16751 CEDAR LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8204



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

MCCRAY, LARRY PO BOX 471 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0471



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

միկիդիկիդերիսակիրկինութիրիրուկ

DRUMMOND, MARK 25255 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5219



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

-իրկգեր||իրիկերկեստիարվինից||իզի|||իսիլ

WIDNER, DANIEL A 29203 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6211



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իրիկիկուսունինանիկակութիկներին

SULLIVAN, PETER 25368 Q50 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8277



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լվայության[Արժ][Ալի][Աս][Ի[Ասժբվ][լլիկ][[[Աս][Աս

LESNICK, FREDERICK PO BOX 285 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0285



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

Սույլ||Ավլլիհոիվահգեկ|իրհորվեսկակեիրվիուդ

HARLAN, DENNIS W 17532 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8122



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կեդրորեկոլիդ|ԱլՈւմեդրդ|եմ||գեւե||Ալդիվեմ||

WOODARD, KENT 29805 P 50 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8204



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յեսկիլի իիլուիկիդնիրների հանակորդիիի կ

JANICE FARLEY 19555 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8104



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

թիլիկինիանիրիկլիկիկներիկինիկիկնիկի

VOORHEES, SUSAN LINNETTE 18358 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8163



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վիրով-ՈրիվիլուՄիրիս-Սարգ-Որիվիլագեի

MOORE, CRAIG A 17586 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8142



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈրեկՈւվիվորորդունայինիկիդիդվունիյի

COLORADO DEPARTMENT 222 S 6TH ST STE 317 GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501-2769



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

միթունըիկիրութելիկութելիկութելիկութելիկո

GUADARRAMA, JOHN 24778 RHAPSODY RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5254



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈսՈսՎիլեսիկրիսպերսեներոյիկներիկիններըկ

SHIRK, EDWARD J. 1677 RODEO WAY APT 104 DELTA, CO 81416-3424



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

| III | III



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ույներիրելինուրկիկություրդությունիրություն

HARRIS, WILLIAM R 15953 PINE RIDGE RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5736



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

այիկիժունվեր Մակիրումիկին վիայի ին ինկիր

HILLEN, MARK 20688 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8119



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

բոլիալիկոլիկոլիայումիկորիկիոլիունում

MODER, WENDY MACLEAN 24323 VALLEY VIEW CIR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8333



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իՍիՍիիսիսրդուՄավՍկիսերՄաիմիկիրդդԱրսի

WHITE, DONALD O 12712 ALON RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3704



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Որիներդիերինինինի թիարդությունությունին

UTI LLC 24925 RHAPSODY RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5254



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ովիլիավարդԱսկիիիիկորիկակիկորիկակիկի GULLICKSON, KENNITH 472 BULLA CT

GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81504-5801



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հետ||իվիլիվիլլոյերժիսիժեռը||ելկրդիլիկիկիդիրե

CHADEZ, GARY JOHN 25310 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5219



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հվ|||Արվելուեվեկցիցիկիվ||կիդրորդ||Արոյեգրոլդեով

BAIRUNAS, MARK 27385 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8306



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԵԿՄՈՈՈՎԿԵՐԵՈՒԻԿԵՐՈՒՈՒՈՒՈՒՈԵՐՈՒՈՒՈՒՈ

ARONA, PHILLIP R 15588 HEAVENS VIEW RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8150



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լիելլինդերգինդունիանակիսաննյնիկկիրոնկիր

DILL, FRED H 411 BROOKSIDE AVE REDLANDS, CA 92373-4609



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ալիժիրեկիցվելիունցությունիցըիրերթինիրցին

CHESNEY, FRANK K 15969 STARDUST LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-6701



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

Mare to Did and the deep to the deep the ability

ING, LARRY W 24215 VALLEY VIEW CIR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8333



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Դվինոսկինիդիորությունիրիկինի հիսինին

GREEN, TERRI LYNN 26247 PAINTBRUSH RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8271



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

MCCLELAND, DIANA L
18417 SURFACE CREEK RD
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8127



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լկթվատվացիլիկիկիկիկութերիկթիկիսնու

SMITH, SEAN P 16216 2600 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8145



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

MCMANUS, CHRIS 25793 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8303



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յունցվումնիրն ինդկիննիութեն վիայիկիրնկնիի

HART, JEREMY 15195 2600 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8157



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Վլիլիային արևարդին անդրանակին անդրանակին արևանակին արևանակին արևանակին արևանակին արևանակին արևանակին արևանակին

CHRISTIAN, JOSEPH 25432 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3100



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

միկլիիկիլիննենդենիրդույր։

REYNOLDS, BERTHA 18758 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8127



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ուկին արկությունները հետև այլում անականին այլու

HALLIDAY, SIBYL L 24239 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8376



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՊիհովիրՍՍՍՍՍՈՒՈւսիսաԽՍիլիգենգհեսիերըՍիլ

BERARDI, RICHARD 27459 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8306



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>իրՍգովադիիսիՍբիկերգՍ||ընիվիոսիիկյլնիկ</u>

GALINAT, DAVID 23573 HULTEEN RD ECKERT, CO 81418-9805



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լիսիվարկիվարդիարդիսիսիսիարդիարդիարի

DECKER, GEORGE 17834 HANSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5256



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈՒԵՐՈՒՄՈՒՈՒՈՒՄԻՐԻ ԵՐԵՐՈՒՈՒՈՒՈՒՈՒՈՒՈ

ENHOLM, LANCE 15371 2525 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8272



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8148



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յլիվՈւնաինըդիկՈւկիաինինիիիիիիիիիիիիիիիիիի

CARRANZA JR., ADOLPH PO BOX 858 LATHROP, CA 95530-0858



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> միիի</u>ակվիկեն արարդին որորդի գործի

ANDREWS, DAVID B 1063 NE SHADY OAK AVE CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5248



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

սկլլիլի ինկիրը հումիկիիին ինկին ինչին ինկին

DELGADO, SHARON M 983 NE INDIAN CAMP AVE CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5229



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ահությությունը արդային անհակարկանին և

MARVEL, RAY 12954 2800 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7600



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

ՍբեկդիկիլիովիրիկրդՈւմբոլինբիրիկիլիբիերի

GOLDSBOROUGH, NEAL 18069 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8128



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դևանգիկանիկունակիննիկին ինկկանկ

ANDERSON, MEL 29505 P50 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8203



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

սորիդուդիդիդիդիդիրիսինիորկիր

MORTON, CHRISTEEN
385 31 5/8 RD
GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81504-6153



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լկШիսեՍիԱիկիլիերեուիլիհետիոկիկիլու

KOZA, DOUGLAS M 12006 5875 RD MONTROSE, CO 81403-8953



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

MORTON, BRADLEY S 17996 HANSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5256



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

վատկիրերելիկումինակերիկիներիների

MACKENDRICK, LAWRENCE 26244 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6247



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

գիթիրհերգմիիցսերՈիգգեիՈինեսերՈրՈՒի

MATNEY, BILINDA E PO BOX 303 MINTURN, CO 81645-0303



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վիկալիկիկիկիայերակիկավկիակիկիկ

SCHMIDT, PHIL G 29750 P 50 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8203



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7600



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ուՍիվՍոլՈրդիկիսիուոյերիկիսինորՍիսիիսիի

FREDIANI, STEVEN
2245 PICKETT RD
CALISTOGA, CA 94515-1806



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

միկիկի ՈրբԿՈՒՄՈՒտուկի ՊԱԿԿՈՒԳԻ ՈՒՈ

KEUNE, MICHAEL L. 26016 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5221



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԻՊՈՒՈՒՈւթգերԹՊՈՈՒԵՐՈՒՈՒՈՈՒՈՒՈՐ

HARRIMAN, LUANN 596 NE GINTERS GROVE LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8214



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ildanıllı Ildanıllı Ildanıllı Ildanıldı Ildanı



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

նովիժանրիավակակավիավատիանիիկակին

PAULSEN, FREDERICK P 14322 2900 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7511



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

թՈՒՄԿՈՒԿԻՈՒԻԻԻԻՄԻՈՒՄԻՐԻԻԻԻ

TUTTLE, WILLIAM P 15979 PINE RIDGE RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5736



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

մեդՍիլՈՍՈՍՈՒԵՐԻ ԱՐԵՐԻ Ա

BOOTHE, SHAD R 14099 2830 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7605



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իրվիրժիկկիրերիիժորդՍինվիդիկիկեն

BELL, JAMES L PO BOX 552 GYPSUM, CO 81637-0552



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ովեակարկարկեսիսկկիսիաիսկիսիկիկի

KING, THOMAS A 28505 P 25 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8202



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

GRILLION, KEITH E.
20751 SURFACE CREEK RD
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8119



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ինդկոլիընանգրիկումիկունդովյալոնդիկիկիցվի

DLABAJA, DORALEE 13818 RIVER RIDGE DR CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78410-5229



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ովել վեկիրոր վերբենի նիկիրը կրին ներեւ ին վենե

LONG, WILLIAM C 29800 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3108



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

. ՎլՈւիվՈՍլի իրդևոլիի վիրհանի լիանի հայանի և

OVERDORF, JUDITH A 25927 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8303



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ժիլերիիլիեր Ալևիլի բերին այսիականումի հիմի

PADGETT, DOC 25326 LONE PINE RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8249



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լևոլիլենիվինինդիկիվիկինովկիսինիովկինի

SWEAT, STEVEN
PO BOX 516
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0516



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լկիլինիկելիանիայիկութինյութինութինութիկը

ROMERO, RICHARD 25008 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5219



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

HILL, ANNIE HESS
15058 2900 RD
HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7507



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իմիիդՈրդեսկերՈւկորՈւմբորիիՈւկութիիՈւդմի

BURRITT JR., JOHN RAY 1231 BURRITT RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8207



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լկգիցկիիիկնիիթով||ՄոՍիիՍնիիիկլիիգի

SLATER, SUZANNE E 101 MARION AVE SAUSALITO, CA 94965-2523



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

թթոՄբՈՒԿԻԿՈՍԿՈՍԿՈՈՒՈՈՒՈՈԿՈՒՈՒ

RETZER, CASSANDRA 13784 2600 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8368



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դերիթարիակերի արդարի իրկիրովիկումի և հ

NOWAKOWSKI, CINTHIA JO 24339 TANNIN RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8313



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԴիժրժյրժժիժրկիրիկոյՈՍհոյրդ|Ուհլ||ուժիժՈւգերԱրկ||

WOLD, RONALD M 24504 TIMOTHY RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8101



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րիվոլիիրուսիրիկիրի-ուրիկեր-ոլիրիկիրի-և-որկ

JONES, LAWRENCE S. 15753 HEAVENS VIEW RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8150



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յլկյթիկավակարժերիկիկիկիկիկակարաժուկիրկիժնե

PALLISTER, STEVEN T. 23783 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8334



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ALLEN, JAMES W 2974 B 3/4 RD GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81503-2310



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ոլժավալիկա ՈՒՈՒՈՒՈՒՈՒՈՒՈՒՈՒԻ առժեժՈՒՈՒ

KASPER, JOSHUA ADAM 13069 2900 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7512



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

մելիոնկիլիոցիոլոցիցիկիցիկիոլենիոցինիուն

KIMBALL, DIANNE E 16933 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8140



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հոհոիցկոնկոիցիցինիկիցնորիներիցիոնիկիցի

YOUNG, SCOTT 16143 2695 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8308



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՊուԹՈւմոնՈՎԻՈՒՈւԹՈՎԻՎԻԹԿՈՎՈՒՈՈՒՈ

ZAFRAN, JUSTINE M 26540 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6206



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈՒՐԻՈՒԿ-ԻՐԻՐԻՐԻՈՒՈՒՄԻՐ-ԿԻՈՒՈՒՈՎՈՒՈ

RODRIGUEZ, DEREK 28047 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6225



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

HOLDER, CHRISTOPHER 13437 2900 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7506



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>Երհիսիստեսկութիկիիսիիսիիիիիիիներիսի</u>

MICHAEL, HAROLD D 12837 ALON RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3704



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վերդեսիկիկիկիկիկիկիկոնեկներովիանիակիկի

HARRIS, DARREN 26274 MOSS ROCK RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6707



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

HELEN KRAMER 10760 3200 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-9925



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իսիրիկորիՍժրդիկինիաՍժվորիկորմի

WIDNER, RONALD G 25374 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3100



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

SIMMERS, CYNTHIA JEAN
29272 P 50 RD
HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8203



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

AURORA, IL 60506-1841



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

FARNUM IRREVOCABLE TRUST, KIM 66466 LARGO LN MONTROSE, CO 81401-7101



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րեժԱսիլիիիիլՈսիիլՈսերդիկինորիկլիերդե

LEARY, JARED R 24207 VALLEY VIEW CIR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8333



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

SMITH, STEVEN L
12662 2900 RD
HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7517



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ֆիկլիսլիկիլիսկիսրոկիրգրլիներիկիգրլկիկ

MACINTOSH, PATRICK A 502 S 11TH ST GUNNISON, CO 81230-3212



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

SANDERS TRUST, HERAD
14664 2800 RD
HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7603



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կոլիվես[[կ][ի[կ][ի[ենե][թիես][ելեմ]թեսվուլու

WIZE, BRIAN D 24798 ROBIN RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5255



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԿԻՐուս-Մ-ՈՒ-ԻՍՈՒՄ-ՈՒՈՒՄ-ՈՒՈՍ-ՎՈՒԵՒՄի

BOSCO, CAROL A 24237 VALLEY VIEW CIR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8333



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> ԱՄԿՈՒՆԻՈւԱՈՒՈՒՎԻՈՄԻԻՎՈՒՈՒՆԵՐԱՐԵՐԻ</u>

SPIKER, WILLIAM A 28315 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3107



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

րուժը-ինիրենիցըկիկիկուցինիներութիկում

MORTON JR., DONALD E 26342 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8146



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

BOWEN, FAYE 16496 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8138



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յլելիս][[երիդիլի[[Մայլվեդիարգորել[[]ՄՄիեդի][

HAGADORN, BRENDA C 163 MILL CREEK LN POLLOCKSVILLE, NC 28573-9358



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>ԻՍԻՍՈՒՈՍԻՍՈՒՄուՈւԲՍ</u>առագինԿախիր

PROPERTIES, CHOICE 2170 SOUTHGATE LN DELTA, CO 81416-2408



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

NEW HOPE EVANGELICAL FREE
PO BOX 542
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0542



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րիթակրերիկի հղիդի կարոր Միարսերիիիի հենի և

TAYIR TRUST, DIANA 24052 PARKWOOD LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8265



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

կլիվիՍիոներերՍիվիույլվիՍկլիսիՍերելի

KRAFT, DANIEL J. 1513 7TH ST N FARGO, ND 58102-2230



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

MACFARLANE REV. TRUST, ROBERT C
25647 HIGHVIEW RD
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-9253



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դգոգ**ս**ոխգոլՈւկգիինիկինիսինինիինին

GANDY, JULENA 25186 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8301



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դութիլորդուկութիրարատագրդումի

WIDNER, MICHAEL R 12745 ALON RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3704



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

գակվակրկիկիկիկիկիկիկունակիկիկություն

CANNING, THOMAS E PO BOX 164 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0164



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈւիկիդենվինկիդեդՈւՈվեդՈՈՈՈԱնդկիստիվի

HEAD, NATHAN B. 27267 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3106



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

CARLSON, MELISSA E.
26148 REDLANDS MESA RD
HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6205



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԿՈՍԿԻՌումուսՄուբՈւհուհեՈւհեՄոԿԿԱ

HENDERSON, EMILY 345 NW 5TH ST CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-3606



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

վիկոներներիի Սիրհիգիիգնումների վերիկի Սի

WIDNER, STEVEN B 29097 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6211



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իուհՈւմիոՌովակություն-կումիութվիութվություն

PEPPER, DON 29515 P 50 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8203



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

թգկիկիվություններ#հներիկորդիրիր||թ||

FISHER, WESLEY J 23853 T50 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8102



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ոլովիկիիիիինակարդերո<u>ի</u>սակերերիդեր

TRIEBWASSER, JOHN 16749 EMBER RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8385



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հՈւսակերիկին համասին համական արկակինի

OSTERMAN, THOMAS F. 3664 N. BRIGHTON MESA, AZ 85207-6947



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ժիրժկիկիկոնիիր-իթիրանայննիկիկութիրկեւ

TAYLOR, SHELANE 29795 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6212



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

HOTCHKISS RANCHES INC. PO BOX 479 HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-0479



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ովըրհիրենկների կիրգույի իրկիրուկին իր

MARGIS, RICHARD E 21 N ELY ST COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80911-2055



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

MYERS, JANET G 19054 PINON DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8266



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կ-իԿ-իլովհ-իլի-հ-գերգույիլի հ-վիոլիկույիկ

POSEGATE, JAMES M 17268 MEADOW DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-7800



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ին/Ոսիունցումի/ՈններՈրը/Որ/ՈՐՈՐՈՐՈ

KERBEL, GREGORY 130 STAGECOACH CIR CARBONDALE, CO 81623-9513



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

-վրժիվիլի-լի-լի-կոնվիվը,ՈՄ-լիկությելն-կիլի-կոն-լի-լի-լի-

LUTHER, SEAN A 9141 W 66TH AVE ARVADA, CO 80004-3041



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կիդոլկյիկվորորդիորդիեւիրիկեկկոսիհի

MEYERS, YVONNE A 27434 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8306



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իհմկուկվումըիհսկ||հրդըիկ||իլիսիդ||ՍրգՄ

WELLS, NORMA L. 15944 2600 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8165



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

եկլլլիկինիկիլլլիեմ||||լլիրենրիկիկիլիեիկենեն

PRESCOTT, GARY L 913 NE INDIAN CAMP AVE CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5229



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

DAVIS, LEE B. 17334 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8143



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յլիկոնդիկիգոկարկությարդինիկիկաբուիկյ<u>յի</u>լի

KENNEDY, DONALD G PO BOX 790 HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-0790



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Վլլեկերդիկիրորկունցիրակիրկիրոյինիրիկ

CLARIDGE, ROBERT L 26910 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8382



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հարկարկերիսութիրիկիրվիիցիորդիկի

PERSON, STEPHEN R 3077 HADLEY DR JURUPA VALLEY, CA 91752-1367



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րժՈւթյուն ինկարի անակարին անգայան արև

SANDLIAN, MICHAEL J 19021 PINON DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8267



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րեցիրժեցՈւկանիրիկիրդիրեն

HEAD, DAVID L. 17700 CURRANT CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5200



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վերի վերի կիրերի հետ արևոր հայարի հայարին կիր

POTTS, KELLY 19484 2375 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8116



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈՈւմիկիկիի հինդիկի ավարական հետակակական

SANGOSTI, BARBARA 490 NE 4TH ST CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-3310



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ինվովնովիկիցիկըկՈսրոնններիիցինկլիցին

LABRUNO, MICHAEL D 28803 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6210



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՆոիդԱլիսի ԿրդուկԱլիկիկիկի թիկայկումիիու

BRADBURY, JOHN W 24623 SORRENTO LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8422



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լեգոր Սիկիոսիոլի ՄեԿ Ոլոգերի ԿՈՈւոլեոլ հայա

TEMPLE, MICHAEL A 24233 VALLEY VIEW CIR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8333



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

BRUEGGEMANN, THEODORE W.
24080 PARKWOOD LN
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8265



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հմիդիկակնորովբյրկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկ

EYRE, JAELENE K 16393 2675 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8148



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈւբիկրինկնՈւրկՈւգիկիսՈւգրոնիորդկրկի

NARDINE, JAMES C 25926 Q25 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8307



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

մելունիկիոլիկին անույլունուկին այլ և բանակին և հետևին և

THOMAS, LOWELL PO BOX 42 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0042



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րիդիսՍիսՍիվեկՍիկիվիդիկիվիդերեիվիդըիկի JENNERJAHN, JUNE 128 DONA ANA DR 215

TAOS, NM 87571-4113



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դվիաիկիկիսիկիկիրգերնաիկդիկիսկիր

WEIBEL, GREGG R PO BOX 1753 DILLON, CO 80435-1753



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

BESEL, KENNETH ALLEN & KIM E
25987 CACTUS PARK RD
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5220



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լիկրդիրդիրիկիսիկիսիկիսիսիսերիսրեսի

ROGERS, ALAN 17313 MEADOW DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-7800



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կ||Մոյլդիոսինվ||||Արորդի|Միոսյյուրդ||ԿիՄիդ||Մ

ELDER, NEAL 14709 2800 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7603



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դեռեվոյիդերեկությունին կրիկորդելու

MCKENZIE, GARY L PO BOX 333 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0333



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

եվիրովորկերիլեկովիիդիկիեսիրերկրերենու

LLC, DOUBLE K
PO BOX 109
BASALT, CO 81621-0109



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՊիՊիկիերթիեցակալիկիցախակությիլիցու

SAIN, THOMAS M 16000 PINE RIDGE RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5733



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

LUSTER, DANIEL W. 17411 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8122



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լուհակիլի հուներգիկոլի հենորդը գնելի հղլեկոլի կ

GLORIA FAMILY TRUST PO BOX 810 OLATHE, CO 81425-0810



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ալլլլարդիվում,Կանգիրությինիիներիլի կին

WOOD, ELAINE A 29113 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3108



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԿրոիվիորդիվիկՍՍՈՍԵրԿվիվՈրոիվԿրիենիոկԿկը

STERN, JEFFREY T. 27176 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8154



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈՒՐՈՒՈՐԻ ԱՐՈՒՈՐՈՒՈՐՈՒՈՐՈՒՈՐԻ ԱՐՈՒՈՐԻ ԱՐՈՒ ԱՐՈՒՈՐԻ ԱՐՈՒՐԻ ԱՐՈՒՐԻ ԱՐՈՐԻ ԱՐՈՒՐԻ ԱՐՈՐԻ ԱՐՈՐԻ ԱՐՈՒՐԻ ԱՐՈՐԻ ԱՐՈՒ ԱՐՈՐԻ ԱՐՈՒՐԻ ԱՐՈՐԻ ԱՐՈՒ ԱՐՈՐԻ ԱՐՈՒՐԻ

HELLMAN III, RALPH WILLIAM 23795 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8334



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> ԿլլիսիսիկաիՍկինիրիինՍիսկիիՍիրին</u>

CARROLL, JEFFREY 16874 EMBER RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8392



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ույրիիի Արթելիի իշվենի իրեր Մեկիի իշխալին

THOMAS, JENNIFER A 29677 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6212



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԿոհղվիկիովենգգգկկիվիգիկորդիկենՍեկ<u>վի</u>

BLAIR, JOHN 13733 2600 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8368



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ուկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկին

DERCO, CARRIE ANN 15332 2600 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8157



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վույլըկրիկըկ^լԱՄՈլիլիկիկիկույլիկիկիկի

DOMINGUEZ, TANYA 25107 IRA WAY CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8242



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ժվ||Մոբինց||Ի|||Որնց||Ի|||ՈրկորդեՄԵՍ||Ոննոր||Միդբ

BRISTOW, MARK BRADFORD 17679 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8142



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

SCHLATHER, GLENN AND NANCY 1120 NW SAGE AVE CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5233



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

||լուկայարկի|||լոլ||լութելիա||արկիսերկիներիիակիի

HAMM, MATT A 14358 RIMROCK RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6216



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յլի ժրայի լիկի կիրի կերև հայիսության կին կարկանալիրի

COTTRELL, JOY E 16627 2500 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8296



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իցելկումիակականինը հանդիկիկին հեկումին արևայից

BROADBOOKS, ROY M. 23312 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8320



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

թերվիլիկովիլիանիրունիկորհիլիկիկիկիրիկուն

NICHOLSON, CARRIE 24888 TIMOTHY RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8156



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ուկիարկերի կառությունի կորհիր կանական կերև հայարան անձահան անձահան անձահան անձահան անձահան անձահան անձահան անձ

BRODE, RICHARD L. 1505 SE STONEBRIDGE DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-9246



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յեսի/կլիլեսիսիինակախիրերըկերակերըգրվելիլ

GRAY, TROY ANN
PO BOX 645
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0645



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԿոՒԿՈՒՌՎԻՐԿՈՒԹԻՈՒՄԵՒՈՐԵՐՈՒԵՐՈ

SPEER, JAMES 14623 HAPPY HALLOW RD ECKERT, CO 81418-6112



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>ԿթիգովթիվիկՍՍինթիգիստինթվՍիՍՈրնիվիիի</u>

PETERSON, KURT A 19082 PINON DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8266



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րգովիոնիննակորդնկունդինյակինիինոիննայի

DUKE, MICHAEL L 12943 ALON RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7700



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իցիլիներն ԱսկախՄիՄիՄիՄի սիսիցիցնգիկությի

JOHNSON, BRIAN E PO BOX 376 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0376



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իվեկիկիկիկումուկենկանինկունունությինի

STONE, CHARLES R. 17028 SHIRL LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5235



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈՒԵՎՈՐՈՒԵՐՈՒՄԻՈՒՆԵՐՈՒՈՐՈԵՐՈՒՈՐՈՐՈՐՈՐՈՐՈՐՈՐՈ

LINDERSMITH, LARRY S 6429 ROSEMONT AVE FT WORTH, TX 76116-4443



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՄՈս^ԱԿՈՒսԻՈՒՈՒԿԻՐոհՈԿոՈՒ-ԻգուժՈՒՈԿԻ

KNIGHT, JOHN W 17158 LEE LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8247



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յլլերդներդել||ովբվելլ|կննել|ելնկնկ||կի

HUGINS, BERYLE F 24565 TIMOTHY RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8101



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յկվիկիկիկիկիներեսիիիիկիկորինորենարոնեի

HJORTH, KEVIN T 16810 CEDAR LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8205



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դեկալայիկայկնինվելիցիորհիկյյցիկներյցեն

KERTESZ, THOMAS E 25824 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8302



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վախիդիդիրինդիսերհուկներերինը

WEDEMANN, KURT E 15519 HEAVENS VIEW RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8150



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

-իլևորդըիկաիկիկիկիկիկիկիսինենիրկիկիկիկ

LOBENSTEIN, LARRY 19534 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8104



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ավիրկերությանին հերկարության

ALEJANDRE, ASHLEY 17155 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8143



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ժուկիրկիրոնդրկորդիոսինիրնրդրել

PERRY, RANDALL C 25282 LONE PINE RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8249



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վիվորժիկիրվևակնիրժիկիկիակկիկոկիների

BRADSHAW, MATT 17948 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8142



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

որքինակնաբլիսիմերըըիկիրիրիրիկիրի

COLLING, HOWARD 23886 TABOR RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8316



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ումինիկեսի «Իրդիմինիիի հիմինի հեմիկերինի

STILLINGS, N. KEITH 26009 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8305



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լիսլոլիդեմիգալոյիլիերդեդիկիլոսորդեմորի<u>կի</u>

GILLIS, MICHELE 24683 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8369



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> Իլիլաիիի իալիդիուվիայիկոինիկությունըու</u>ն

WOLFE, JEFFREY 26124 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5221



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

WEINZERL, DALLAS 13783 2600 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8368



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լկվարկիկորոնթյալուկարորդիորկորնորդները

ASCHWANDEN, DAVID 24621 TANNIN RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8300



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դեղեսկլեց|Սբեկլ||լիելլեկ||իսորգոյլիեկ||իկո

OLSON, DANIEL 248 COTTONWOOD ST DELTA, CO 81416-4401



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

ակվելից ենկոլիկինիկոնությունին ինկունի

FAILING, DARRELL C. 28999 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6210



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ախվկակախվարկերուներությանկին

BERGMAN, CANDACE 25383 T75 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8105



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ինոներիովիգիժումիիներունուդումենինու

KENNEDY, WILLIAM ANDREW 15820 RIMROCK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8153



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>հՈՐԻՐՈԿԻՆՈՐԵՈՐՈՍՈՐՈՐԻՐՈՒՐԵՈՐԻՈՐՈՐՈՒՐԻ</u>

KIEFER, RICHARD R 24218 VALLEY VIEW CIR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8122



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լկիկոսուկովորոգրդիինկինկինկինկինկուներ

STRATMAN, CAROL JOAN PO BOX 393 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0393



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

սիսիսյորկիիսկներկիիիկիկորկորկուն

OVERMEYER, DONALD H 119 PARK AVE STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO 80487-5010



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իլինդիսըսկիցիմիլնորդնգիինինակիլունիմից

HAMMEL, NATHAN R 3215 PINEHURST CIR COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80908-5302



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ժովիցիկոնիինիիիիիիիիինիինիինիինիի

DALLAS, DANE 24729 TANNIN RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8300



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հրարկարիագիլիաթությիննիսակարկան

CALVERT, LONNIE R 24951 T75 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-9520



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԿԱԿՈՒ-Ո-ԳՈՒՈՒՈՐՈՒՈՒԻ ԱԳԻՐԻ ԱՐԵՐԻ

COX, ALVA LEE
PO BOX 25
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0025



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հերՍիլիուհեՍգլկՍոգլիուՄգլլգևոգելԱրելըՄի

CROSS, SARAH 25635 Q25 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8307



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իուՄիրհոնվորդոնոնովիրնվիցնորկվանդիկիիկ

YERGENSEN, GARTH W 17195 LEE LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8247



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ժորժություն իրվորդիկիկիկիկիկումիցիկի

SPRINGER, CARLEY 16147 2695 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8308



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Սիվ||լլլ||լլ|||լ||Մբոլել|Ս||կլ||կորդել|||Մեկոոլիո||եիգ

LENHARDT, LARRY L. 24780 SORRENTO LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8421



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ովիինքիրնիկիրՍԱգինիսիոնը-ընդիլնինինի

CHAVEZ, ANITA 2062 S PASEO WAY DENVER, CO 80219-5241



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

մենիիլիկիվորելը, իրայանի անկիրության հայարակին և հր

TUCKER, GARY D 15423 2600 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8159



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դիլինդրիկիցներիի հերինիների հերիներ

WALKER, JOHN 24750 TANNIN RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8300



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

16796 2500 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8296



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

գրունարկիրություններություններ

TUFT, STEPHANIE 12378 BURRITT RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8206



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

մերիկլիկիկերիերիերիերիկիկլիերերդեմե

BROOKS, ZACHARY R 26898 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8304



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հԱյՍ||||Ագկեկլիոե|||վՍիգվիվԱրվորդի|||վո

EYRE, FRANK S 18050 HANSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5401



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ավինաիկդիդերիորդիներդիներիակրդու

HARMON, LARRY L 15823 PEACH RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8136



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Պուկուրդիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկի

BEARD, BRET 15920 STARDUST LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-6701



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

որթարգուրթարի անականի հարարի անականի

WHITSETT, PHILIP 24512 TIMOTHY RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8101



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հրդինինիկիկիունքիկիկիկումննիվիլընկիրնիկին

JAKULEWICZ, MICHAEL T. 921 GLENARBOR CIR LONGMONT, CO 80504-2331



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կուլիկայիկոնիանկիկիկիսիկումկիկայիկա

BODINE, ESMERALDA 25461 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5219



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

WILBER, MICHAEL A 26443 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8304



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վախարհիկիսնվակիրինակնաիկդիսկիկ

THOMAS, BEVERLY P 17555 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8142



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ոլիկիլիրիակուհոլիվիրովիրովույիիիոսրժ

MOSER, JAMES D 15740 PEACH RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8275



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վայինդակիկիսիկկատկոկնկնինիկինիալ

MINCH, VERONICA 15026 2800 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7604



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԻնժՊԿՄաՎՄԱ-աԿՈՒՈՄՈՄ-նոնաԿաՄԿՈՐՄաՎ

CHANNEL, JOHN E. 24069 PARKWOOD LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8265



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վիրիսվիվիերիկումեսկիիսկուկուկիսիում

HILL, MATTHEW A 20602 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8119



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ոլիորդիկիկիկիլիորիորկիկիկիկիկիկորկիկիկիկիկորկի

HARRIS, STANLEY D 19975 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8106



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րուրկվերուկերևերըկակարկարվակակարև HUNTINGTON, SEVAUGHN

> 26305 PAINTBRUSH RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8271



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

արտարգիրիկիրիկիրիկիրիությիլուիկիր

PROPERTIES LLC, AMG 582 COWEN DR CARBONDALE, CO 81623-1585



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ինեսեկներինՈնիիիրիութիլիրՈներեկյիլորի

BOYCE, WESLEY A 15540 PEACH RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8136



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իհրիկիկ/Միլորկիկորակ/Որևե/Արևիրերդ

DISNER, JUDY A 20817 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8119



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> Կուսանի ինքի արդիսանին իրի հերի գի</u>սիստինի

MICHELS, SUZANNE M 29261 P 50 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8203



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

պելույ^{լլ}լլեսիլիի կոլույի կույի կույի և WILLIAMS, DAVID M

24274 MESA VIEW LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8256



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> Պիֆուկին-իկիկ-վիսկու-իկի-վիուդեկ-ն-ի</u>վ

JURNEY, JOHN B 16564 2500 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8296



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

գլիսիկեկմիրիկիկիկիկիկուլՈւսեիիներդին

MARTIN, MARILYN G 19093 PINON DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8267



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իժՈվՈՈւդՈւնաիժանդեպեցիկիինակուիկիի

CRIM, MARVIN 16689 2500 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8296



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իժիքիկներիրդիրություրդերկիկերիկրեկ

SPECK, SUSAN J 20442 VISTA GRANDE DR AUSTIN, CO 81410-8288



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իներիկնիկնականիվիներիկիլիկիի ինկենիկին

NEWTON, CARMA 201 S AMMONS ST LAKEWOOD, CO 80226-1463



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

VAUGHAN, LAURA E 17409 CURRANT CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5200



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

PANKE, EDWARD 27341 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8306



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դելելելոլելի լագրիկ դրեւել արելել դրելել կ

ARMENTROUT, MARK A 17254 SHIRL LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5239



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Որայիկինինդերակությանը, այների արկե

WILSON, GARRETT 24224 VALLEY VIEW CIR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8333



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

MOSLEY, DAVID J. 2223 MEAD DR BOULDER, CO 80301-5150



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

մգեկիիիվորկիցՈրմիմեոցիիենինցիիցի

WASHBURN, AARON 25368 LONE PINE RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8249



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>ԿոլիսինդոՍՍի</u>նդիլիգոիգՈՒրիկիգիՈԱյնգրին

PHILLIPS, PAULA A. 17450 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8143



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

FRITCHMAN, ELLIS
13166 2600 RD
ECKERT, CO 81418-8500



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յուրիվիովիդիոլիոիմիոիկիիկիիկիիներիներ

SMITH, PAUL W 14213 2830 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7605



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իկլիսենիցնվերգելիցինկյալիններգվինները

MAXFIELD, TERRILL 24344 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8369



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րդիկոնժոխկիլիթիթերդականիրութերժութինի

BARDAY, BRUCE A 26447 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8304



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դոլիդունդԱլԱլկկյիլի հուրի իրկիկիկին կենումին դ

FARLEY, HAROLD C 25288 T75 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-9520



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

SHELTON, STEVEN C.
26951 CEDAR MESA RD
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8382



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իվարարդՈՒլիկարդիկրիլիկանիկիակի

DAY, JENNIE T 18385 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8163



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ժովկիժոկներկոլիցկինիներկանինինութերութ

MURCHISON, GORDON 24420 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8369



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ունգնումունի հինդունին անուների անում ինդունի հինդում

SHRADER, NELSON 25247 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5219



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դորգդլույթիկինուն-գերիկիններիկինությել

WYNGAARD, PATRICIA 17177 MEADOW DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-7800



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

KUKLISH, BARBARA B 16692 2500 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8296



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իրկլլունիրին հետակլլլլի թիրկային հինկիայի

LEYBA, ARANDA 23884 NORTH RD ECKERT, CO 81418-8406



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յիույլին իվիկիկին հայալինին կինկինի հանգին

TRUJILLO, JOHN MICHAEL 20259 2375 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8117



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ալենի իր լիանակարարի այսկային այլենի հայարակային

CARMACK, TAYLOR J 17912 HANSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5256



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ությիկ|||իկես|եսես||Կիի||եկրեդՄիսիկ||իսւե

BUSTAMANTE, STEVEN B 17066 SHIRL LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5235



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րոյրդիավորերարդիկիարդությունուկու

DILLON, LARRY G 24879 T75 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-9520



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դորդյուրդարդորդորդուսուդոդորեն<u>ի</u>

BRODE, DOUG W PO BOX 781 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0781



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

HAAK, LAWRENCE 28511 P 25 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8202



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վկիսիիկիսիութինիկսիսինինիսիկիկիներնե

MILLER, PEGGY ANN 15787 RIMROCK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8153



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վՄիժմը||||||իՄեիՄիիիի||մըՄիիրդ||օվոնի

NICHOLS, JENNIFER L. 26767 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8304



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րժուկոկությարարգարկիլի իրիկի դերենեն իրիկի

PASCHALL, BRUCE 1842 CROFTDALE DR FLORISSANT, MO 63031-6404



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

-լերգերերոլիանիկոլիերերերությեր-լիերերեր

HONGANEN, MARILYN 15555 HEAVENS VIEW RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8150



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԿիթիվոնկԱիգիովովիդությին[ՄիդիլԱիկՈւՄինկ]

BALDOZIER, ROCKY D 17969 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8124



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

DUCKWORTH, GARY 18321 COYOTE RUN RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-6704



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

-դունդկոիդիդութիվ Սիիդելեկի իլիկի իկիկի Սիիդիկի

CHRISTENSEN, RANDY 25876 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8302



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դդիլնիրիկ||իննիրերկոնրիիկիկիսի|Ալիկիր

HOOD, MILTON R 19997 2375 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8118



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իցըՄինիվենգերըԱգՈւժիվՄիլիովՈլիվիկիրը

ROUSE, RONALD D 30370 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3108



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԿոլեՍկրորդիդվովինեսՍիկրիկիրդ|||ԵՍԿիկիկ

WEBER, DAVID 618 COTTONWOOD LN HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-9725



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԿիՍբգկիսելիվորկիկգՍՍիկորկ|||ինվերգիսե

MOORE, CHARLES R 17307 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8143



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

որկիլիաիսնդիկիլիկիկիսիիկինդիսդիրիկ

HELM, BARBARA E. 25117 IRA WAY CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8242



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

սկիրիլիլիաիրիլիկիկրարգայիրիկրորիա

GILMAN, CHARLES H 26876 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6206



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րիգիկիկիկոն անականակին անական կանական առաջության ա

HEAD, NORMA R 17365 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8143



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վենըկել||լ||լորիկի|Սլլլիինեկենկել|կ|||լ||ել

CRAGG, STEPHEN B 14762 2900 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7507



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հունդ Մերիսո լեզ Գիհայիս ԲՈՐՈՍՈՒՈՒՈՒՈՒՈՐ

CONN, JUDITH A 20873 FAIRVIEW RD AUSTIN, CO 81410-8252



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հրահոլվիագուղինվիավելով Սիվիրեկներ Սիվինակով հե

CUTLER, BRETT L. 17190 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8122



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վիկախիկիրիակիրարկիկիրոսկիկիկորկի

WRIGHT, LARRY A 20298 2300 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8604



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լկըիկիվակիկինեսարրկիրնակիրկիրըներիրոն

MICHAEL, PATRICIA A PO BOX 517 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0517



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իկովոհակՈւՈւնին-առկիունիկանին

HINCHMAN, STEVEN G 18054 HANSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5401



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> ՈրովՈսիվըՈւՄինիորինըՈրնիսՈրիին</u>Ուսիվին

SHEPPARD, ROLAND P 20156 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8125



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յեղելեսել||երՍիեւլ||երեՍիլլ||հորկիդՍելեգեգեստ||

MILHOLLAND, DON A 18078 HANSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5401



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յլլինախիրդիրդիրիկիրությիրների գորորդիրի

KLIEWER, JONATHAN D 19096 PINON DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8266



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կեղեիկի||Սիրբերգգիօրերգեիլ|Աժ||ԱիլԱլԱե||ի

LLC, NUTBAR 19822 2375 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8118



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԿՈՍԵՈՒՈՐԻ ԱՐԵՐԻ ԱՄԵՐԻ ԱՐԵՐԻ ԱՐԵ

GRANTHAM, LETHA 18096 HANSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5401



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րկիցեսիրոյիիիներգեսիկիորդիկրենցիինա

HOSTETLER, MYRON D 29984 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3108



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կվիգությենիին-Միթյու-Միկի-իոթՄիի-ոթիգ

PURSLEY, RETA 25348 T75 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8105



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

սոլիրկուսումիկրիկիկիկիլութիկուլինվո

SULKEY, LANA RAE 16736 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5216



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յլոյլիստիրդիկիսկանականայիկինայի կեսնի

OSBORN, BRIAN KEITH 14334 2830 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7605



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վիուլիվորդիկուկորսերիներիկուկիկու

ROMAN, KEVIN 27997 P 25 ROAD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8208



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

թյիսններ երև Արկանի արև անգահանի հուների հուների

WRIGHT, LINDA K 815 NE SHADY OAK AVE CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5246



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վերոցԱվիելիլիիրվուկոցելԱրիիիիիիի ինկինային

LATTA, E. CHRIS 24294 MESA VIEW LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8256



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

FINCH, BLANCHE
PO BOX 73
BLUEWATER, NM 87005-0073



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ADAMS, STANHOPE

26510 REDLANDS MESA RD

HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6206



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իսընիինյյումյաիսնայնիսննյյլովուման<u>վիր</u>մինն

LEWIS, STEVEN R 25165 IRA WAY CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8242



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իցութեցութվերիսիութՄՈՌՈւթյին Միկելի

KISER, HAROLD E 24207 PARKWOOD LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8265



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յլը, արեր իրի իրի արտի իր կանական հայինի իրի իր

SAUCEDO, BERNICE 12801 ALON RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3704



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

սիդիկրկլիսնիլովներիննիկիսդենիդրդիկրդիկիս

LINDSEY, GORDON L 23787 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8334



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դկիլիկնիլուներիկերի հրդարիներ

WAEHNER, DRAKE A 16744 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5216



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

PAULSEN, FREDERICK P
13195 2800 RD
HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7601



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

հրվիլիիկուդյյեննորկըկիկիինուիփիրիկինուիսնու

REESE, EDWARD G 17991 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8124



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> ԳոլիվիվիդիՍիկիվովինի</u>

WELSH, MARK 15671 2900 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7508



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՍԻիդիդելիիկիիիՍիդլիկներնդկլլիկրինել

NIEDERHAUSER, RUSSELL N 28270 BUDDY RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3709



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

LINDSEY-WOLCOTT, ELI O. & BEN D.
PO BOX 6
PAONIA, CO 81428-0006



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լկրժիգնկներությանների անգայանի հանգիկին և

MCCORMAC, CHERYL A 16533 2500 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8296



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

մակեսեկիլիկակերկիկիկինիերկինիեսկան

ALLEN, THOMAS & ANGELA 240 MORMOT DR RIDGWAY, CO 81432-9478



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

արդորդերերերիրինինիկորդանիրան

SCHMALZ, ROBERT 552 1740 RD DELTA, CO 81416-3016



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Արկեխողիի||Արևահրեկ||Արկեր||||| ROSENBERGER, DALE W 27758 P 25 RD

HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8200



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈսուլՈւսՈւիՈւիսիՈՈՒիսիՈսՈՒՈՒՈւսՈւիՈւի

SHINN, DAVID 14563 2800 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7603



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

SLOGAR, DOUGLAS DARREN
988 NE SHADY OAK AVE
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5247



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՖիկՈւկիիիգորդՈւգիսիսիսիկիկյլիներդնին

AVIS, GARY ALLEN PO BOX 505 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0505



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րելի կոլի կեն ընկան արդեն արդել երկրել կեն կեր

STEIN, ADAM 141 ROWENA PL LAFAYETTE, CO 80026-3134



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈլելիկլՈվիլենինենՈրերդենիՈրերկենիկ

TUFT, EDWARD 9754 3100 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6114



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ակարկվակարվերակորթվերիկիկիկի

ROWLEY, DONALD 23479 NORTH RD ECKERT, CO 81418-8406



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>հունիսիստիսկից կկիրերոր ակնուրկիրը կիրուներ է</u>

MCKAY, STEVEN A 521 N GINTERS GROVE LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8214



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԿЩիգկիրոգիիվեսին|իրիոմներգ|եգիիկիոգրկի

YATES, HENRY L PO BOX 654 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0654



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>Վոլսիսիկիկիսինդին ընդիկին անակնիսնին</u>

DEANDA, ROLLIE J 28254 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6209



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վլորդիվիիՈՍՈրդիսինեՍերգիկիսկրիիՍվ

KRAMER, AMY 16190 SOUTHVIEW LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8433



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իիսիԿինսԿ-իՔլովիկԿինութի-կվիելիՎուսիկու

MILICH, JOSEPH J PO BOX 899 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0899



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վլիլիՍԱԿորդակիլիվուդոյինկերկումգիգակ

HAMILTON, DOUG PO BOX 208 ECKERT, CO 81418-0208



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լիթերիվիկորիերիկիկիսթեմիերիսիկիկուիիա

STOCKEMER, DOROTHY T 18313 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8163



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իկնիրովանումականիկներիսանիներինու

KLASEEN, FREDRICK J 12504 2900 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7517



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ովիժիսիժարկարի թգերկանի անկանկունի

ALLBRITTEN, KRISTAL A. 14131 2600 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8123



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

GARY AND LINDA APPLETON TRUST,
587 NE INDIAN CAMP AVE
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5230



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հեղժը[ել[իելելեիրդըիՍդրդիի|ելըՍիՄիկիիրդ

JONES, GORDON R 25521 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8303



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> Ոլիերիակիակիակիրակիկիանների ինքի</u>

PACHECO, MOSE A 17239 MEADOW DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-7800



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

ոսՄեՄIII ավարժաթվակակակակական կումներ

WOLF, SHARON 16829 RIMROCK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8155



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րինինագորեզարկինակովիկիկինինիկիրը

FROST, JEREMY S 732 NE SHADY OAK AVE CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5246



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լիարեցագիլիս-իվիրապիրդերիկիների

LAYTON, SCOTT ALAN
631 SPARN CT
GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81506-4838



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

գլլլիմերդերկիիներիկորդենիսիկիրիկեսիկիր

BRADSHAW, GEORGE 17944 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8142



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ժորժիրկից Աբերիկորժնություններից օրկիկիցով

ALEXANDER, AMY 16211 2675 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8148



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ուվորադիրի անկան արևաների անկանի անկանի

MCCOLLUM, MISCHELL 30079 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3108



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լինիրԱլՈՈրկՈրիասիրիլիսիսիՈրիարհարձևՈ

OCHS, RUSSELL B. 434 GRAND BLVD DELTA, CO 81416-2335



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

սուներկիոներգներգինկրինվիկըիլիիելն

TRAVIS, MARGARET PO BOX 125 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0125



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

|Արկիվիժ|||ԱսԱրգկով||դովիլիվո|||

CAYWOOD, CLAYTON 23813 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8334



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈւՄւիայիի ՄեՍւինիությիւն ՎեդՄի ՄՍՈւիդ

CAIRNS FAMILY TRUST PO BOX 710 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0710



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լկիկարդիկինի արդիրերին արդիրերի անդունին անգագությունների անդ

HARRY GEBAUER 20103 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8125



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րուիդերոիկիր||||իկ||||||||

STINSON, MARLIN 24767 SORRENTO LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8421



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վիակիվիրժիիկիկիդիդիդիովկակկերհուկի

KELLEY, STEPHEN 306 N 2ND ST MONTROSE, CO 81401-3719



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԱՄՈՒգՈւիցիկուՄիրլՄորադեկվորդիկ

COLE, MICHAEL B 410 LILY PL SPRING CREEK, NV 89815-6201



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

իժիրկ/ՍայիժորովՍյուկի/Արդուի/իուժեպրվիժվ

THOMPSON, CHARLES R. 24212 VALLEY VIEW CIR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8333



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րգութինականի արժիթեն հինակիկացից

KLASEEN, BRYCE 12233 BURRITT RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8207



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

երբՍԵՎիլ|Մեիգեիվումիերե|||իլիկիկիկիգիվիլ|Մ

DEVILLARS, RICHARD 13507 LONESOME COVE RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-4400



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հորժիլիկոլիկնվութվիրդիկիկութվիննենիցկ<u>ընի</u>նե

ASPEN, DEBRA 25314 Q50 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8277



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ուրժիլիկաների առևանին կանակին անձևան և ա

LEECH, JESSE H. 17164 MEADOW DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-7800



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ուսիկիկիկիանությալությանության արդարության

BLACK, JAMES E 16776 EMBER RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8384



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հիշոյիժումիժվիվուսութվագույիվիկվահի

JOHNSON, DONALD H 18492 COYOTE RUN RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-6703



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

CHURCH, CHARLES E
25200 Q50 RD
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8277



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>ԿությիլիսննավիլունգիրունգիրիավիկիրգիՍիրիՍիիի</u>

ANDERSON, JOHN R 28178 BUDDY RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3706



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վեօրհիդՍիկՍիկՍիկիկիսովերՍիկիկիկիկիկի

CIZIK, ROBERT M 15423 2525 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8272



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իրոսկլիմիկիսենկկրդնեկնիկիրիսկիինիկի

COREY, LYLE J PO BOX 133 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0133



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

HENDERHAN, SAMUEL
PO BOX 704
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0704



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ուլենվույլեցութիներկերկի իրկին Մինի Մինի Մի

PECKHAM, ARLAN 681 NE INDIAN CAMP AVE CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5230



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կ||լել|Ալել||հոլիել|||լեել|վել||կ||Մ||ես||ես||ե

YOUNG, DIANA 15584 HEAVEN'S VIEW RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8150



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րգույլով։Մկոլվեկոլի կումի Միկորդի իվի հիվիկ

WHEATER, BRIAN P PO BOX 161 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0161



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ֆեիվիկիանրդուվիրկներկինիկիրկիկիկիկի

LAUDERBACH, CHERYL A 26779 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8146



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իվվակիին կոդիավին վիճին իկինիին ին հետ

EGIDI, PHILIP V 27921 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3106



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հղեղակինը կերկակին հետ անական անձային կ

BRIDGES, LOUIS J 25493 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3100



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իլինթեռնկիրներութինակինակիներկիրի

REILLY, JORDAN 24742 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5204



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

ՊուսիՊիվորկիՍիկիկիկիկիվուսուդՈրուդ

MELENDREZ, RAYMOND P 19106 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8126



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հղիվիսիՍիովիվիկՈՍԽՍիոյլիգիկիլոհոՍհդերրվ

SMITH, JAMES M 12-142 W MOANAULI LOOP PAHOA, HI 96778-7845



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իկիկիլիակիրակարկարկիրությարկությերի և և

CARVER, DUSTIN 26768 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8146



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րեվիլիերիցովիիարժենիիցիերը եմիիրդիուկիար

SMITH, MATTHEW JORDAN 19017 PINON DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8267



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

HARRIMAN, NATHAN D 16875 EMBER RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8392



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

BARTHOLOME, JERRY M 25365 MCPHERSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8273



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լերժիվիկորդեպերիկիվեկիրիժիկիժերի PFENNEBERGER, TYSON 24037 UTE TRAIL RD

CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8376



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վիրը||իվ|իրիս||և||իլիսիսիս||հիսիսիսի

RADCLIFF, LESTER PO BOX 565 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0565



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հղովենկիրիկցնորովՈՍ||||Ոսկիկիկիկիցլինիլըկրվի

HOERR, MICHAEL J PO BOX 163 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0163



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կուգսիինիգիովիր։

ROW JR., GEORGE W 24650 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8369



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յլիկներիվելընկիիներիներիկելիկիներիներին

FISH, ANDREW G 18177 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8141



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

||Կոնսակ||_ՄԱՄ|||||Վուսակիաբփոկոկա_կութիս

COOVER, RUSSELL M. PO BOX 247 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0247



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դոլեսկցիրիլի հովիահանինիանինի մարկին

MOON, GARY L 15934 2600 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8165



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ժիլելին իկիս վուկիցիցեցի իկիկիկին և հերիկ

DARK, MICHAEL 1205 E BANNOCK ST BOISIE, ID 83712-7919



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

OGDEN, ARNOLD 23622 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8328



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

գուկուլիարկիլուկարկակիկն իկիլիուիուկիլիկն ի

BOWEN, KEVIN A 18128 FISH HATCHERY RD EAGLE RIVER, AK 99577-9208



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իրեկնելինեսկելինսելեկն<u>ըիկիրեկիրիիրի</u>

MITCHELL, ANDY 16640 RIMROCK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8155



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իկլիերիավիկիսրիկիկորակութեվիկուեր

WERNET, LISA KAY 24812 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5204



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>Կվելիվիսեվիգիդիվիկիկիկակարուվիրանեսգի</u>նայի

BURNETT, SHARON L 18101 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8141



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վանդիլի Միլոյ Միլիայի Մինդի Մինդիի այինակին բ

PALMER, COMADORA 17099 MEADOW DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-7800



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իսկինիակիրարարարարինիիիկիինիինիաի

LYONS, CRAIG PO BOX 124 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0124



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կուլիիկորկորկիկորկիստիդերկությունիկությե

LOCKE, PATRICIA L 6489 S JAMAICA CIR ENGLEWOOD, CO 80111-6624



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իսոյիկիսնկիրվինըկիկիկիներնիկիվիկիրընդի

CRIDLER, REG 28177 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3107



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՊեսիկիիիրգվիկոսկոլՈվերգուկիրելեւինել

CHRISTENSEN, EVAN D 17436 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8143



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իսիվորհիրինսարգումիցիիսկիցիիկիկուներկինինի

PATTERSON, JOSHUA L 18496 COYOTE RUN RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-6703



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ւրդՍիոլիՈՍիի Միներ Մի

PARKS, ROGER G 14780 2800 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7603



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

SANDELS, AUGUSTUS A.
26681 CEDAR MESA RD

CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8304



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հելլիվորդիովիկիվորդիոնիկիսի MADOHADDT STEVEN I

MARQUARDT, STEVEN L 16894 CEDAR LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8205



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

--Ալել--Միգե-Միգե-Միգե-գիան Միկե-Միկե-Միկե

LIVELY, WINDELL L. 325 FRONT ST # 400 EVANSTON, WY 82930-3633



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վուսանակութիվումիթկութների կեղմերի

LARSON, KEITH D. 24277 VALLEY VIEW CIR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8333



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

որդիսիվորվիակակականակվիովիրիակականիկի

SLAVENS, DAVID L 17943 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8124



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

ՈւկՈւդի հերիակիրի գիրիակիրութիրուն հիմե

FRAZIER, PATRICIA M. & PAUL A 29581 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6206



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

-րվրդՈւնգուկումՈւկիույլնՈնՈկիրդյիլիակիկիկիկի

LAMBERT, PEGGY J. 14040 RIMROCK RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6216



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րժրգորկցինակակվիիժիժինններորընվ

CHAVEZ, ED 25191 IRA WAY CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8248



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> Կլիուդդիդըիլ կլիերկինիկիկնիննինորկինվի</u>

GROOME, WILSON 13503 RIMROCK RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6110



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րովիոկերինի ինկկինինինինի հունահան

MCKEAN, DOROTHY MAE 24095 PARKWOOD LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8265



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

MELIUS FAMILY TRUST 425 W 3560 N ERDA, UT 84074-9417



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

նիկիուգունինի վիրբարկինի այր ին վիանական

FEAZELL, GREGORY E PO BOX 959 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0959



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վոկինը||Ալիրի|||իրդի||Ալիրի||||||||

CARROLL, LISA L 24281 VALLEY VIEW CIR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8333



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

||Արգրթիցից||հոկեմիրիգրեց|Ավիհոմիշեմ|||ի

POELING, THOMAS C 24416 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8369



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

գրակիկութիրակիրերիգիգնիակիկություն

MYERS, KENNETH D PO BOX 658 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0658



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>Կոլիկիի հեկիր իրկան հանկորի գիրկովիրի</u>

HORNING, NANCY 13244 2900 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7506



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

հեկժդՈրդՈւկլդիժիդիՈՈկլդիիկլդՈւկկիրդու

RAMOS, PATRICIA ANN 26685 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8304



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

արիթեսանինիաիներինիինինիաիկիթեին

SMELSER II, CURTIS R 1202 NE INDIAN CAMP AVE CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5229



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

- վարդիրկիկիկիկիկությիւնակարդումի

MCGUIRE PROPERIES, LLC 24746 TIMOTHY RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8107



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

թյունիրիկանդիկուգինդիկության անգականի

MCCAFFERTY, EILEEN M 25321 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5219



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

FRENCH, WILLIAM E.
15412 2525 RD
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8272



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իվեսկցինի արցվանի հեղերի կիրերկային կին գինի

RICHARDSON, GARY 24095 T50 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8102



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

HANSON, INGVAL
17927 HANSON RD
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5256



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իրիկուկիվիցիցիկիցնունիցիինցինվիկինինակին

WARD, STEPHEN G. 25925 Q25 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8307



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

թիկիկիգորկանկարի||Միր||ժոնկիգորիկուկնվ|

MAHANNAH, ALBERT C 4439 COBB LAKE DR FORT COLLINS, CO 80524-9321



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ENGEL, JERRY
PO BOX 1600
INDIANOLA, WA 98342-1600



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

մելիկիներընդիվիդիներիներինիներերութեւու

HACKLER, EDWARD L 28705 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6210



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

HIRSCH, JEFF 17800 HANSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5256



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ոլկիովիրհերևորկիովիկիորկիրևորկիրկի BUZZELL, DANIEL W. 12432 4050 RD

PAONIA, CO 81428-6419



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>ՈրեփիսիկիիկՈՍիիկիսգիսնընիայկիայիի</u>

ALTER, DAVE 2268 JAY ST EDGEWATER, CO 80214-1061



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կիրըկերորհիդրվիսիկինըկիիրդեկերիկի

HAGADORN, DAVID W 163 MILL CREEK DR POLLOCKSVILLE, NC 28573-9358



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

SMITH, JAMES MICHAEL
16683 2500 RD
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8296



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րլինորոր կինսիրկութինիկներկունիկիկիի

LOUCKS, ZACK 23995 TABOR RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8316



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Պլիթագիկներիկրինինինինիիկիկիննարիկիկիկի

KOYLE, MATT 12255 BURRITT RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8207



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ուվիկովիկիվուկների գոլկինում հումիդերկի

OWENS, MICHAEL J 25563 MOSS ROCK RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6732



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

||Ավիդիլի|||ԱՄաիլիգեր|||Ասել||ԱրՄիաիլեդ

PHILLIPS, RICHARD 23899 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8334



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

սերինիկիկիկիրիայիկրդրդերինիկիկիկի

COLUMBIA, ROBERT K 29585 P 50 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8203



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ուխախիսիվՈւմիցիութանիկին հայտիկին իկիկ

LEWIS, LINDA 17202 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8143



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կիսեկլիոր||սրկոյալորկիկիդկ||սրկաատկի

MCPHERSON, BRIAN W. 25272 MCPHERSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8273



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Illiquipililililililililiquipililililililiqui LEONARD JR., CLARENCE E PO BOX 429 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0429



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> Ովիակաիկիկիկիկինիակին հանդինիկին կանիկի</u>

CURTIS, CHAD PO BOX 1184 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-1184



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ուլլ||ՈՐ||գրանի իրլ|||Ուլիգի Մախնսինյանի գինի

BISZANT, ANDREW 26069 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8305



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

LUHRS, OTTO 2795 OVERLOOK DR BROOMFIELD, CO 80020-6750



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լՈւյլՈւինիս]ինիրհիյլիլիյիլ|իսիինՈւյ|իսինսՈւ||

HOLDER, DONALD G 12880 2900 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7505



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

THOMPSON REVOCABLE TRUST, PAUL 20072 GREEN VALLEY RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8356



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լՈւլիվ||Ուլինանիցիլընթյեիիթյանինիրերեներգ

LLC, BEVAN DOYLE PO BOX 71 MESA, CO 81643-0071



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ժիրհակակիրակիվիրդիայիսակարկրինա

MACDONALD, IAN 24335 TANNIN RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8313



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հանիկիալիայիկութեգիրանանգգակինավինգ

BOUWMAN, SHARON L 24589 TIMOTHY RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8101



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ANDERSON, WILLIAM S
PO BOX 604
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0604



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

«ԱբՄիլիկիթիիսի/իժթժթթժրութվԱիգիլեիՄիջը

HOLLINS, WILLIAM K. 26583 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6206



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ունվԱյլիյիինիստիպԱրիլիայանիիիիիրդանինը

KUNTZ, DAVID PAUL 28053 BUFFALO RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3700



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ժիսկիկել Ալի Մահիգիկիկիկի առգիկեն Ալիկուկ

DILL, LUCAS WILLIAM 19516 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8104



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

որկակիլիվիվիկուսնունվիկիլիվիրդնունիլիվի

BOCK, JANETTE 16153 2600 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8145



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> Ելիկնիգիկինուիկինիիիիրդինորընույլունն</u>

COLBAUGH, MICHAEL S 16871 EMBER RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8392



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րրդըրկերըստերեսուելիսրդերերերերերեր

REYNOLDS, DAVID PO BOX 457 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0457



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դեսդիկոլվիդերիվիկորդովիկիկովիկիկոլիկ

DAVIS, GERALD 25456 LONE PINE RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8249



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

երվնենդնակլդիրվեցիցյուլիկիկցյիրնդնդկ

PODEYN, JOHN 18146 HANSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5249



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

TRUST, STILLEY FAMILY REVOCABLE 16575 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8139



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Արհիսինիիիիի հետևինի իրինի իրինինի ինչև և հետևինի

KIECA, MARVIN G 24695 SORRENTO LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8422



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

||լովժ||գկլլկկ|||ժ|լովհիր|||հեկհիկնիկիկորգեր|

MORRISON, BRIAN R. 15723 2600 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8144



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իկութիրվիկնդիկիությանիկնկորկվիութե

DAVIS LINDA 23387 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8326



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

եգե**վ**իսերերկիգկրվիժՍՈՍԵհորվիվուվիուդՍիվը

HUBER, MARK W 713 NE SHADY OAK AVE CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5246



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

GIRARDI III, VICTOR JOHN 3191 D RD GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81504-6185



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ENGLAND, MARSHA 24954 T75 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-9520



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

-իվելիկնիրինիկիկին-իսկնկնիկիկիկին-ույլի

STORY, JOHN F 24714 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8369



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

|Որիիի|||իինսկՈրՈւրկիսիինները-|Ուսել

KAPUS, ROBERT L PO BOX 1255 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-1255



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ելիլուսորդերիրդերարդիկուորիելիսիենինի

ROBERT HILLYER PO BOX 878 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0878



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

PIZZUTO, CATHERINE M 39440 CEMETERY RD PONCHATOULA, LA 70454-4880



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

CACTUS PARK RANCH, COLORADO 1840 W 135TH AVE WESTMINSTER, CO 80234-1057



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

15935 STARDUST LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-6701



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

թվիիդիսիարկարդիկոկիկիորդականիկ

WRIGHT, JOHN D 4362 ULYSSES WAY GOLDEN, CO 80403-1920



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

FANCHER, TAMI
20151 SURFACE CREEK RD

CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8125



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ուկկիկիկիկիկիկությիւնիսիսիկիկիկիկիկի

CADWELL, RODNEY 14408 2830 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-9348



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՎՈլըՄիվելԱլՄիրթերութինեներվիրիբելիլիեն

MORGAN, MATTHEW L. 565 S COORS CT LAKEWOOD, CO 80228-2436



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կիստորի փիրի փուի իրկի կին իրկի հուների SON, MELANIE

18695 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8127



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իկցիկոնովինկցութնիկիրմինցիկնցցինցրնուր

FISCHER, ROBERT KEVIN 27154 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8306



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

SCHWARTZ TEST. TRUST, VANCE
PO BOX 1266
PRESCOTT, AZ 86302-1266



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> ԿունիսիիրիՍնիլՈւգումիկսինիՍիսնեիիիի</u>

DALY, ELISSA 19068 PINON DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8266



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դ||Եկ|կթվուլիսկիՍկի|Սոս||իիՍիՍկ||||իլ||ի

BRADY, BRIAN 2111 UNIVERSITY PARK DR 650 OKEMOS, MI 48864-6913



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րդոլիկիվորդիում,,ասերիասիարդուրարա

REED, MICHELE L 29501 P 50 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8203



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իսկվենիլընթներութիլիլեսիայթիինյիկաիսինինը

HANCOCK, WILLIAM C 1788 ROUBIDEAU ST DELTA, CO 81416-8814



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դրդորդիրիարդություններությունը անձան

BOGART, GARY F. 16863 EMBER RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8384



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

մակոիցիկիկիկիկին հիմիվիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկի

BRADDY, BRYAN J 28503 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3107



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յլլիրինդենինկնկիլիկինինկինկինկինկույննե

TOWNSEND, HILDRED I 16844 CEDAR LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8205



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Պեկումը[իլ][լ][խելու]իլ]Ե[կոՍՍկ][իդիոՍիՍկ

WELTMER, NATHAN 24339 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8369



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յլիժորդՈրկիինկորիլուններվութիլիիիիի

MARTIN, CINDY A. 25419 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8327



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

թարիկիի հոլելիկիցիկիցուկիի արկավոլեր

FORREST, SUE E PO BOX 742 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0742



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իսասինումիկուցարդինիիիիիիիինիիիիիիիիի

GOGENOLA, JOE 28504 P 25 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8201



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կովովիովերիերի ուսեսվութիկութիել

HANSON, LEVI D 19040 PINON DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8266



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րովիրներերիրիականիրիականիրիական

HARDEN, JAMES R 17992 HANSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5256



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

մես|||Մինեվիդլիգիլ||||Որկինովիոնեներինլիվիիլ|

LOCKE FAMILY TRUST 1495 SE 3RD ST CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-4221



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

որիգորի իսիգիկի ինկանի Արևիս ինկին ինկանին ին

EVENSON, SHONI 14493 2900 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7511



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յթիիվերովՍիդովես|||վորհովես||ենիուդՍի JARRIN, DONALD J. 16975 CEDAR LN

CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8204



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լիյնոլինովիրակ||իլիիրկ||||իլիունիդ|ակիվին

VADER, ROBERT 25076 Q50 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8277



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԿՈՒսելվոգՄՈՒՍՈՒՈւմիՎԵՈՒՄԵՐԵԿՈՒԵՐՈՄՈՒ

RICE, PATRICK T 14149 2830 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7605



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

MEYER, ELIZABETH J 25498 T75 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8105



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈվիկՈնիիվիցնինինկինութիլինինըսիշկուիսի

BETZ, TODD L 23930 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8334



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

նրակինդյանգրիմնդակնիկորկինակորկվերի

WILLIAMS, BETTY J 17483 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8122



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

SKILLO, ADAM 582 E VALLEY DR GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81504-5752



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

րորՍԱՎրըվՍիոբևիգրևուՄըվ|||ՈրուՄիովիրըը

FROEHLER, KEVIN D 26885 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8146



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

DUSTMAN, PENNEY M 24763 RHAPSODY RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5254



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

DAVIDSON, MATTHEW B.
PO BOX 1772
PAONIA, CO 81428-1772



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լիիկոսբիրյյյիկակվորիյիկակիսկիկին DENISON, IAN P 1030 NE SHADY OAK AVE

CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5247



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իրդիսեիցիդիկիօրիսիլիգրեներիվոցի<u>րն</u>եկներ

ESTRADA, ARMANDO 7616 N PERSHING AVE STOCKTON, CA 95207-1726



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

սվիդվուկիսակերկիրիսիսիսակերկիրի

SHEPARD, LYNN C
PO BOX 360
CHATSWORTH, NJ 08019-0360



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

HINDES, DAVID
807 SUNNY SLOPE DR
GUNNISON, CO 81230-2293



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

թեգելիիուսանակՄիրիլիիիութիունիավիկելիկու

ROGERS, CRAIG J 24830 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5204



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ապետերիլիկիիիկիիկութիկինիկիկիութ

DYBALA, TIMOTHY L PO BOX 770 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0770



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

HARRIS REVOCABLE TRUST, ELLIS D 26018 MOSS ROCK RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6707



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հոլիի||Ավիրեգիգեմ|կիիիկորկ||դորվ|Սիգեգ|իդ

RUNDLE, LANCE R 14354 RIMROCK RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6216



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դուսինիկիկոնիկիկիկիկութուկնունիստ

WILCOX, BRETT A 26497 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8146



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

գրգրերնաիրիգիկորհակորդիրարգորիները

MILLIKEN PALO PO BOX 992 PAONIA, CO 81428-0992



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՖիլլիգլըՄիգլիՄիկիկությու||ԵՍփուկեգՄերՄիժՄ|

NICHOLS, TOM 18822 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8100



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

NOLLENBERGER, JAMES W
7735 S ONEIDA WAY
CENTENNIAL, CO 80112-2524



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ինվակոնուԿՈՐԻորՄնալինՄիվիլՄիանիսՄնուՄլա

LOY, JEFFREY D. 25162 IRA WAY CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8242



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> ԿրիհանգորդՈրանակվըըը հարկիկնիկիկինիիարվիա</u>

GORE, JOHN C 15518 PEACH RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8136



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դուսուսիվիաիիիթվեր|||ա||իկդահրդ||կա

REDDEN, DANIEL 28072 BUDDY RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3708



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ովիկելկըգՈհեգեգՈկիկիկիվ||-|||գկոգՈկիլ|ենոր

LARUE, DANIEL E 24285 VALLEY VIEW CIR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8333



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յիկնդիդիկիննը|||լլութինիկիսբիկոկիսբ||կ|

HERRERA, STEPHEN C 24733 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8369



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

STRONG, DAVID W
25448 Q50 RD
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8277



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յլինիլինիլորինին արևորդինինին արևունի

HEUSCHER, ENNO FRANCIS 24601 SORRENTO LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8422



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Կվիվիակախոսակերիակարկինայնի

MARTIN, PETER P. J. 18497 COYOTE RUN RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-6704



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դիլիվիսինիներիկիկիկիկիկիկիներոկինե

BALOGH, KEVIN L. 4514 WINONA PL BROOMFIELD, CO 80020-5648



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

RELPH, MARK J PO BOX 690 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0690



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րդրարդիկիսիությեստրդերիցեւթյելիկու

PAGE, JAMES M 19036 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8126



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լիկիիիկորբարրին|||-լիկարկութիկութիկու

BABBITT, CURTIS E 24802 QUAIL CT CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5737



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յիկերեսկերոյիրվկրոնիներդիկիլիբինորյի

NEIL, CLARK J. 26274 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5221



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ժուղԱգՍիիրգեսՍերիիրԱիգուհրերիիիիուու

JW BUILDERS, LLC 305 SW 8TH ST CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-6200



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դեվթիակիկվելիկիկութինեսնիցիլներիկիկ

SITTON, DENNIS R 27821 P 25 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8200



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լիգներիլինիիվ||Ոնկերերեր

THOMPSON-SMYTHE, KRISTINE L 20401 2375 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8117



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

- անդինիցի գույթինի ինկանի անկարին անկանի ա

LATTA, JAMES H. 24681 SORRENTO LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8422



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ֆլկլիվիկենվերիենկինիերիկիկիկիկովինիկի

BATES, TRACY PO BOX 4 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0004



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՆիլլՍլլՍիլլՍՍԵթելլԵվիվՍիլսեփուլթիեվՍեվիլիկի

MCKAY, BERNARD F 17258 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8122



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վրվեկովովիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիսևուկը
GATES, KENNETH E
27164 CACTUS PARK RD

CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8154



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈւեվեդլիկվՈրեւեւյս/ՈՈրդիս/ՈՈՒեդիիիգ։Որդկ

MILLER, STEVEN A 16273 2675 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8148



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>Իսիի Որի Կոնսին Երիս Մահանդի Որի Սար</u>

STOVER, DAVID 25870 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3101



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՊԱվիսիՍյիսյԱրդիսերդԱյթերիՍ|ՊիՄիսդորԱւ

FRADL, ANNA 2015 W 45TH AVE DENVER, CO 80211-1523



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յունցինիայինինիկիիի ավակինիայիկիայիկի

BRANTLEY, JAMES KURT 24629 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8369



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

եՄըՄՄիլոլենիրըՄԱգՄովիորդիուՄեՄՈլիեն<u>ի</u>ըիի

SOMYK, JAMES PO BOX 784 MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739-0784



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լինելիելիկյթիիայթրելննիիլերայերդիկնիների

HARTZELL, MARISSA 20921 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8119



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Մվեհիդիկիս/Մաբվիաինորա-ՄՄահիհինա

MCALICE, JILL K. 24161 PARKWOOD LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8265



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ժ<u>վիկի</u>կիրի իրկի հիմի իրկի ավկարիայի իրկիաի

MIDDLETON, GREG K. 20246 2375 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8117



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

եմբժեմիկՈսենդրկայիցինդիցիոյիլիկնդիիկիկ

WOLFE, SCOTT A 19432 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8120



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րերիկինիրենցուկնեկինկիկիկիկիրունիինիկն

PULVER, TIMOTHY L 25128 IRA WAY CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8242



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ուկասակիկիկիկիկիկիկիկին

WOLFE, KAREN A 18076 HANSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5401



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դՄլեվիելիաՄիլենդրդՄյիսկիսկիԱյիլեդՄիՍիլիկ

HYDE, ROBERT C 24257 MESA VIEW LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8256



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

եցիլեմիցիվՍարժիկիվիրիիարգունաիրիգիվոլկ

HUSKIE, WILLIAM W. 16511 RIMROCK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8155



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դուզումիլիկիսոյիլկիցկորիութիունիրի

SWANCARA JR., FRANK 24251 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5205



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

CARNEY-BALDWIN, JESSICA
15574 2900 RD
HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7508



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

մերոՍկիիգոննդինիրՄերիկիիրՈւկիիիրիրի

LISCHKE, TRAVIS 17059 SHIRL LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5235



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ելինորդելիվիկիկիումուկիրակիսկիստեսիմի

NICKEL, KYLE 21180 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8131



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

թվիիրիդնախարդիրիիիրթիկնատիրիդնահ

SREAVES, MARVIN W 20525 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8119



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հիմկիսնարկարվԱրկիԱկիսյուսյիցյուիվերկի

FARMER, HORACE D PO BOX 428 CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0428



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րիրադրարարկիրերկիրիերդիրուիարութ

GROSSHANS, JERRY P 25379 LONE PINE RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8249



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u>||լիսոգինյրգովիվ||իլսելեմինյնկեներեւիմ||գվիլ</u>

KOBRIN, MICHAEL 13496 RIMROCK RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6110



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՈւՄլիՄիիդՄդՄկՍիդՄ|||իՄերդՄիՄ||ՄիսեկեՄլիՄ|

GOLDILOCK IRREV TRUST PO BOX 420 HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-0420



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

փիրթուկկցարիոցիկեցինիկիլիոկուկուկ

HASSAN, CHRISTIANE 18480 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8127



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

թահվկաժանվերութիկիկիկուուկինքնե

MACKENDRICK, HEATHER A 9604 BRENTWOOD WAY # C WESTMINSTER, CO 80021-5335



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

երգ|||||||||լիևախգիժԱլիերԱյլդելիլԱվելիաիրԱյթել

BENTON, ADA KATHLEEN 15987 2900 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7510



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յրեխնեսդմիինիկինիկորդինինկիրույիկորեկի

DANNEMANN, RANDELL P 27752 P 25 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-8200



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ուկիթիրկակից Կորկիհաի հիհերի հիհիկիի կանու

PINKERTON, PERRY 15613 HEAVENS VIEW RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8150



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

գլլեգկեկ|իգեգ|||||իլեւեւերգկեկյլլլեկ||Աբկի||Ա

WHITE, MICHELLE E 15985 2900 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7510



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Ոսժիիինիկովինժննեննիկուդերդիկոլիգնիսն

MILLER, LESLEY A 25325 LONE PINE RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8249



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վորդումին անականին հետաին անակարդություն

NEWBY, ROANNA M 19628 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8115



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

-իկլկնունիկիիկնիկնկիկիկիկոնկինովինուկին

WARNER, JEDIDIAH 25251 CACTUS PARK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5219



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րիվիկոլիվիայիուկինկինկինկինիությանում

COOPER, CHARLES W 19403 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8120



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յլլևոլիկ|ՍիկրՍկ|Սիկոհգ|ԿՄի|ԱկՍգիոՍ|||Ալիգ

ROGERS, DONALD PO BOX 148 ECKERT, CO 81418-0148



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

գնութանաժոնիկումունինի գինիակին ինստենի

DURMAS, DENNIS R. 1005 KANNAH CREEK RD WHITEWATER, CO 81527-9658



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

արժիվիդիրվովիցիակիվիցիկերովիկի

CHRISTENSEN, CELIA K. 2177 S GRAND MESA DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8281



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իրժյՈՒդըՈՍՈՒՈՒԵՐԵՐԵՐՈՒՈՐԻ ԱՄԵՐԵՐԵՐԵՐ

S T RANCHES INC 211 S BROADWAY ST MCALLEN, TX 78501-4834



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վՈՒԵՒԿԻՐՈՒԿոՈԿՈոՐՈԵՈԿՈՒՈԿԻՈՒՈՒՈՒՈ

WHITTINGTON, TOBY 24500 TIMOTHY RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8101



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ՄոիկակիկիՄիվիկիկիկիկորդիկոսիՄյոլի

PEARSON, TONI 26716 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3104



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

Վնշկուն հայացի Մարում անդին ՄԱՐ համանակինն

WITT, BEVERLY J. & GREG C 24822 RHAPSODY RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5254



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

FRITCHMAN, ERIK
13373 2600 RD
ECKERT, CO 81418-8500



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

արդերեկյանկիսկերկումին,իկյին,

VARNER, BILLY G 26083 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6205



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

| իլեվեր|| իվելել իլելել ին իրելել ին իրելել ին իրելել ին հետ LAURA JANE REYNOLDS
24563 TANNIN RD

CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8300



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

Ոսիվիլիկրինքիրոնդրյկնիկրինուններքիլիգնո

MCDERMOTT, MEMORY 17188 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8122



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

լի ենկիկիի գինի իկին երկալի դիրադակարկի

DEWERT, ALBERT P 24305 VALLEY VIEW CIR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8333



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> Կուկիլիլիիի իրերերեն իրեն իրերին իրեր</u>

NEWELL, MELISSA 18116 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8128



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

հղով||Սիլլդոյլունիավիկներդինով||լ||լիլդ

BHASKER, DEBORAH A 145 SE GREENWOOD AVE CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-4003



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

սեՍիրդինենդեկոլիգեկովիլիդիկիկիկի

ROBIDOUX, JASON 18207 HANSON RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5249



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հրախիկակնես||արիլ#Միա||Կլլլդիի||ԱլՄիակիլ

JONES, RANDY 26313 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8305



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վինատիկերկնորդիցրորիներնորոկներկի

MITCHELL, BRIAN P. 13146 2930 LN HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7519



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ինիանիվորիկինիկներուակումիկներ

HILL, BRUCE EUGENE 19016 PINON DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8266



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ովվերեկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկիկ

KINION, DAVID 24418 UTE TRAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8369



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԿըսՍկիդեկիլոկիՍլդիվհիդոդիիսբիկիլիՍլդ

BICKMORE, BOYD R 909 NE INDIAN CAMP AVE CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5229



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հղլլվիկելը հովլլվՍԱրգիլիինիոլ ԱլիգիՍԱիլլգենն

LANGRAND, EDGAR L 16672 CEDAR LN CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8255



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

HOLVECK, MICHAEL L
1202 MAIN ST
DELTA, CO 81416-1851



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

րկիրերիկիրերինորկինիրիներերերերերի

D.J. MACFARLANE FAMILY TRUST 38016 N 29TH AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85086-9107



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դդրթդեսիկիկերերիկիկիսիսիսկուներու

MORRIS, WILLIAM JOSEPH 24210 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5204



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

սերքեսկլեկություններկիրիրվկլիկությաններ

KASKA, WALTER T 24234 VALLEY VIEW CIR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8333



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ոՄՈՒՈւՈՐՈՒՈՒՈՒՈՒՈՒՈՐԻԵՐԻՍԻՐՈՒՐԻՐ

MILLER, GUY N PO BOX 259 VANCE, SC 29163-0259



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

իսոլիվՍագոիդիիյթեկիկիվիրիիկինիկինանել<u>ի</u>

MARTY, EDWARD O 12760 2900 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7505



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

որկիսիրկիկիկիոլիկիկիրիկիրընդարերիիկ

PERRY, TONI 4725 FOOTHILLS DR BERTHOUD, CO 80513-8699



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

<u> ԿլկթիելիդիրիկիՍի</u>թիշերիիերոՍիկիիուհիկի

GOETZFRIED, MADONNA 16937 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8140



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ոլիսիվիիցինընկանիկիսկանիրանիիցիկինիկ

HEINLE, RANDY A 1032 NE INDIAN CAMP AVE CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5229



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դեսիլեցՈրՈլիկիկիլի հիրիայիայիկութերերեր

PHILLIPS, BRIAN K 20226 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8125



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ռակիդիրկկարարդկրկիայիգորդիդիրանել

BADDING, EDWARD H 14831 2600 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8121



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

դվոկովումըումիիիցիցումիիիցիցիցիցիցինի

BALTUSKA, JAMES L 26689 CEDAR MESA RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8304



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

-վովիրակիիվորդիկոնիիանիսրիցիկիցի-վի-ա

SHORT, RONALD 26266 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6247



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

վորիդիվիկիկակիրհորժնիկունիկորկի

DALPIAZ, DARRIN 19186 2375 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8160



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

յիլինյունըիկիլիկիկիկոնուոյիկնենկներկիլինկիկի

GIORDANO, PATRICIA 20048 2375 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8117



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ԿեկիեիդՈՒիլիեկիլիկիդՈւսերդոկՈւյլուիլո

HAMMERICK, JOHN M 3401 PARADISE DR CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78418-9222



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հիսաբերվՊումժիիսոսՊոնսիվիցեՄնիցիՄն

NELSON, LEROY S 24239 VALLEY VIEW CIR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8333



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

իրժՈվՈւդիոՈւթվիսիրիությունի հիմովՈւկիվի

CRITCHLEY, MICHAEL M. 26253 REDLANDS MESA RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-6247



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

HAYS, RANDALL W. 19546 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8104



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

հուրդիսագերերիկիկիրիկիրուկիրիուկիկիրի

MICHELSON, BEVERLEE J 14617 2800 RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-7603



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ROBERTSON III, ANDREW W
PO BOX 105
CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-0105



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

VEITCH, JOHN
20727 MARBLE RD
ECKERT, CO 81418-4203



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

 Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

- ՎուՄի[ԱլՄի[ԱլԱլՈւթեոր]]Մի[ԱլԱլԱլԱլԱլԱլԱլԱլԱլԱլ

MILLER, RICHARD S 1024 NE INDIAN CAMP AVE CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-5229



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

թիսիկիկիկություներիկիրնայիլիլիկիկիսինի

WETZEL, JAMES K 26416 NORTH RD HOTCHKISS, CO 81419-3103



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

հերկիրՍիդորորդունիկիկիկիլիկիկիներեր

GROSSHANS, DANA A 16251 2550 RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8138



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

HUNTER, FRANCES J
921 GRAND AVE
DELTA, CO 81416-2032



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

ԿոնովըՈՍիլելիերիիրգներիրենիներերերի

LAMERE, BRITTANY 25420 VAIL RD CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8168



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted
First Class Mail
U.S. Postage Paid
Cedaredge, CO 81413
Permit #3

ակավահեկների հին արև անկանի հին հին անձա

BURGESS, CLYDE L 19098 PINON DR CEDAREDGE, CO 81413-8266



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3

դեվումըկՈրելեվիլիիլերիիվիկիլիլիլիանիին

WILKES, JEFF A. 19482 SURFACE CREEK RD CEDAREGE, CO 81413-8120



Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA

High Levels of Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 01/03/2023 we were notified that our system exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5). The MCL is .060 mg/L. The average level over the last year was .067 mg/L.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- You may want to use an alternative drinking water supply (e.g. bottled). If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.
- o If you have an infant, severely compromised immune system, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your doctor about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by bacteria and other disease-causing organisms are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What is being done?

Our current test was 0.042 mg/L (below the MCL) however, because the June and September of 2022 tests were high, our 4-month average is still high. Once we are able to test June 2023 our average will be lower.

We anticipate resolving the problem by **June of 2023**. For more information, please contact **Amber McPherson** at **ambermcpherson@uscdwua.com** or **970-856-7199**, or **PO Box 70**, **Cedaredge**, **CO 81413**.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Upper Surface Creek Domestic WUA - CO0115784



Pre-Sorted First Class Mail U.S. Postage Paid Cedaredge, CO 81413 Permit #3